SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

CC NO. 17100 OF 2015

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHANDRA DEVI (D) THR. LR'S

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GOPAL ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Advocate on 12.08.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 26.02.2015 and 12.05.2015 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 313 of 2011 and S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 26 of 2015.

It is submitted that Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 26.02.2015 is barred by time by 77 days and the Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 12.05.2015 is within time.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv. Copy to: 34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.