SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015 CC No. 17100/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2015 in SBCRP No. 26/2015 in SBCFA No. 313/2011 and order dated 26/02/2015 in SBCFA No. 313/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LR'S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv. Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

List the matters after three weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER